
Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 

Telecommunication Engineering Centre 

Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 110001 

    

           Dated 29-07-2021 

“Notice for Inviting Public Comments” 

Sub: Adoption of TSDSI transposed standards for 3GPP Release-15 into national 
standards by Telecommunications Engineering Centre (TEC) – Inviting the 
public comments thereupon 

Telecommunications Engineering Centre (TEC), Department of Telecommunication 
(DOT) has approved a policy for adoption of standards of Telecom Standards Development 
Society, India (TSDSI)/international standards bodies. “Standardisation Guide” – a policy 
document for adoption of telecom and related ICT standards defines the process of 
adoption/ratification of TSDSI/international standards like institutional mechanism, process of 
adoption, maintenance of standards, numbering plan, stakeholder consultation etc.  

Telecom Standards Advisory Committee (TSAC) – a Standing apex committee under 
the chairmanship of DDG (Standardisation), TEC has decided to initiate the process of adoption 
of TSDSI transposed standard for 3GPP Release-15 into National Standards in its meeting held 
on 23rd July, 2021. 

As a next step in adoption process of 3GPP Release-15 standard, all the stakeholders 
are requested to offer their comments on the TSDSI transposed document. The details in this 
regard are as given below: 

 

S. 
No 

Item  Description 

i. Adoption of Standards Seeking public comments on TSDSI’s 3GPP Release-15  
standard 

ii. Division Standardisation Division, TEC 

iii. Date of Release 29 July 2021 

iv. Date of Closing 28 August 2021 

v. Comments to be mailed to dirsted.tec-dot@gov.in / adgs.tec-dot@gov.in  

vi Document Document link given in Annexures 

 

 

All the stakeholders are requested to mail their comments by 28.08.2021 at dirsted.tec-
dot@gov.in / adgs.tec-dot@gov.in. It may be kept into consideration while offering the 
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mailto:adgs.tec-dot@gov.in


comments that only technical content or the amendments affecting the technical content 
of standard shall be open for public comments, as per Para 6.2.4 of the Standardisation 
Guide. 

For any query or clarification, please contact dirsted.tec-dot@gov.in / adgs.tec-
dot@gov.in. 

 
                                                                                                                     

 
(Deepak Pathak) 

Director (Std.) 
Telecommunication Engineer Centre 

011-23328605 
 
To, 

i) Director (IT), TEC to host the documents on TEC website 
ii) Director (IT), DOT to host the documents on DoT website 
iii) DG, TSDSI to host the documents on TSDSI website 
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Sno
Para 

Numbers

Specification 

No. 
Titles SDO

Version 

Number TSDSI Full Specification Numbers
Status Date Hyperlink

1 2.1.5.1 36.101 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.11.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.101-15.11.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/LJQr8EfMsEaWjp6

2 2.1.5.2 36.104 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Base Station (BS) radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.104-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/29ixHHm2Ytpe4ic

3 2.1.5.3 36.106 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); FDD repeater radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.106-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/RysS4xxksTACLk8

4 2.1.5.4 36.111 Location Measurement Unit (LMU) performance specification;  Network based positioning systems in Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN)Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.111-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/9gsiAgXd2obYC9e

5 2.1.5.5 36.113 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Base Station (BS) and repeater ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.113-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/EZY3yixL8takEMD

6 2.1.5.6 36.116 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Relay radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.116-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/j3WGg2XmZrL6mTx

7 2.1.5.7 36.124 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) requirements for mobile terminals and ancillary equipmentRelease 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.124-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/MWrpPoxsReSZQ6D

8 2.1.5.8 36.133 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Requirements for support of radio resource management Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.133-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/73KWQfo3JEp35pk

9 2.1.2.1 36.201 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); LTE physical layer; General description Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.201-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/TJ5e7eMFzoNENaw

10 2.1.2.2 36.211 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Physical channels and modulation Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.211-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/Y7DfAZtMaXYMgAt

11 2.1.2.3 36.212 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Multiplexing and channel coding Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.212-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/S3o2JNcamg7AMtA

12 2.1.2.4 36.213 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Physical layer procedures Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.213-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/w4YN2dzoRGQ5Pfp

13 2.1.2.5 36.214 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Physical layer; Measurements Release 15 15.5.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.214-15.5.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/5paPZBtz47S9qWG

14 2.1.2.6 36.216 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Physical layer for relaying operation Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.216-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/jcqMsxTx8j5DXcd

15 2.1.3.1 36.300 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA) and Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); Overall description; Stage 2Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.300-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/zq5NxBpnbG8EN9B

16 2.1.3.2 36.302 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Services provided by the physical layer Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.302-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/cwDCA7K772aMqcB

17 2.1.3.3 36.304 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); User Equipment (UE) procedures in idle mode Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.304-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QmedDoPc2QiSewc

18 2.1.3.4 36.305 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); Stage 2 functional specification of User Equipment (UE) positioning in E-UTRANRelease 15 15.5.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.305-15.5.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/HXRJ3fxtcr2RK8b

19 2.1.3.5 36.306 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); User Equipment (UE) radio access capabilities Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.306-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/oNDz9c6tNWFkBoX

20 2.1.3.6 36.307 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Requirements on User Equipments (UEs) supporting a release-independent frequency bandRelease 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.307-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/eQ82dHHytdPKskQ

21 2.1.3.7 36.314 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access  (E-UTRA); Layer 2 - Measurements Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.314-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/5QmYq3a9BaHpdH9

22 2.1.3.8 36.321 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Medium Access Control (MAC) protocol specification Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.321-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ezX8m4naxmEj24N

23 2.1.3.9 36.322 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Radio Link Control (RLC) protocol specification Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.322-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/aX4PCAK4LzzaByX

24 2.1.3.10 36.323 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Packet Data Convergence Protocol (PDCP) specification Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.323-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/4dWRrYRBbNB4T2B

25 2.1.3.11 36.331 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Radio Resource Control (RRC); Protocol specification Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.331-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/TWZ8oG2x57sjXCK

26 2.1.3.12 36.355 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); LTE Positioning Protocol (LPP) Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.355-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/f2pmS6dSwAGMXfm

27 2.1.3.13 36.360 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); LTE-WLAN Aggregation Adaptation Protocol (LWAAP) specification Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.360-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/W3F5oEyY8jYZH8f

28 2.1.3.14 36.361 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); LTE-WLAN Radio Level Integration Using Ipsec Tunnel  (LWIP) encapsulation; Protocol specificationRelease 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.361-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/FMT7KpL9YbN92ZX

29 2.1.4.1 36.401 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); Architecture description Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.401-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/keKTFKqYJxrPbkC

30 2.1.4.2 36.410 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); S1 general aspects and principles Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.410-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/wLNHBt3xXET4Rk3

31 2.1.4.3 36.411 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); S1 layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.411-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/PckqmjFsPC5dGj4

32 2.1.4.4 36.412 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); S1 signalling transport Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.412-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/3CxGHsojZ4fBy94

33 2.1.4.5 36.413 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); S1 Application Protocol (S1AP) Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.413-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/EoLfFgcPcG7Hbet

34 2.1.4.6 36.414 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); S1 data transport Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.414-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/rBbRyPf5gQZrJsm

35 2.1.4.7 36.420 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); X2 general aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.420-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/9PK4K3jApf6tYW7

36 2.1.4.8 36.421 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); X2 layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.421-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/oHQTHbiE4GnTJcF

37 2.1.4.9 36.422 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); X2 signalling transport Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.422-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/zSdFHNCjNAKXAnH

38 2.1.4.10 36.423 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); X2 Application Protocol (X2AP) Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.423-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/AdfcFm8DpD3o8nG

39 2.1.4.11 36.424 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); X2 data transport Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.424-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kpf94ny3RKq3eRD

40 2.1.4.12 36.425 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); X2 interface user plane protocol Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.425-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/gTrKqLPwwFo8tE2

41 2.1.4.13 36.440 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); General aspects and principles for interfaces supporting Multimedia Broadcast Multicast Service (MBMS) within E-UTRANRelease 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.440-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/3Jm8Z92BtjqmArd

42 2.1.4.14 36.441 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); Layer 1 for interfaces supporting Multimedia Broadcast Multicast Service (MBMS) within E-UTRANRelease 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.441-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/qKjT5XfHNPpB3MG

43 2.1.4.15 36.442 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); Signalling Transport for interfaces supporting Multimedia Broadcast Multicast Service (MBMS) within E-UTRANRelease 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.442-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/SdqLi2EkrJRE43Q

44 2.1.4.16 36.443 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); M2 Application Protocol (M2AP) Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.443-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/witLz5XMM3CFHxp

45 2.1.4.17 36.444 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); M3 Application Protocol (M3AP) Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.444-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/Wc5skLztjkprFKr

46 2.1.4.18 36.445 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); M1 data transport Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.445-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/MdCjGc9BERPXbaA

47 2.1.4.19 36.455 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); LTE Positioning Protocol A (LPPa) Release 15 15.2.1 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.455-15.2.1 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/yHwzCP7d52qtnnJ

48 2.1.4.20 36.456 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); SLm interface general aspects and principles Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.456-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/o3sdASpA7tyGaSp

49 2.1.4.21 36.457 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); SLm interface layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.457-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/frGMbayaG4qekcz

50 2.1.4.22 36.458 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); SLm interface signalling transport Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.458-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/GC5wiixejnwfa7s

51 2.1.4.23 36.459 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN); SLm interface Application Protocol (SLmAP) Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.459-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/N2wpD2iCw92r37Q

52 2.1.4.24 36.461 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN) and Wireless LAN (WLAN); Xw layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.461-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/DNAy2doqCc3gQD3

53 2.1.4.25 36.462 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN) and Wireless LAN (WLAN); Xw signalling transport Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.462-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/H9iiG9iA3ZAskQz

54 2.1.4.26 36.463 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN) and Wireless Local Area Network (WLAN); Xw application protocol (XwAP)Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.463-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/MFem6KcmqnCDwpe

55 2.1.4.27 36.464 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN) and Wireless Local Area Network (WLAN); Xw data transport Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.464-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/mwyWy73GX5A45m3

56 2.1.4.28 36.465 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access Network (E-UTRAN) and Wireless Local Area Network (WLAN); Xw interface user plane protocolRelease 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 36.465-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/e4Br8i7KAjNkSTB

57 2.1.5.9 37.104 NR, E-UTRA, UTRA and GSM/EDGE; Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) Base Station (BS) radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.11.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.104-15.11.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kXWMzijgAZKQZDq

58 2.1.5.10 37.105 Active Antenna System (AAS) Base Station (BS) transmission and reception Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.105-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QWgbdftz98gzfRQ

59 2.1.5.11 37.113 NR, E-UTRA, UTRA and GSM/EDGE; Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) Base Station (BS) Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.113-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/55oazWMctnJLcG3

60 2.1.5.12 37.114 Active Antenna System (AAS) Base Station (BS) Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.114-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/fb7dpSMGiM7f82H

61 2.1.3.15 37.320 Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (UTRA) and Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Radio measurement collection for Minimization of Drive Tests (MDT); Overall description; Stage 2Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.320-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ZonFpABk5TG4HSc

62 2.1.3.16 37.324 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA) and NR; Service Data Adaptation Protocol (SDAP) specification Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.324-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/Z8Bc2kg4rztgbBR

63 2.1.3.17 37.340 NR; Multi-connectivity; Overall description; Stage-2 Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.340-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/4Qb7j9ApeYokyYF

64 2.1.3.18 37.355 LTE Positioning Protocol (LPP) Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.355-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/sKCWFBteSQo6QbY

65 2.1.4.29 37.460 Iuant interface: General aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.460-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/C3SDXoFxkzmPeeM

66 2.1.4.30 37.461 Iuant interface: Layer 1 Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.461-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/pkmKkZQZ5qE5dGT

67 2.1.4.31 37.462 Iuant interface: Signalling transport Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.462-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/KNsFQxJcdmeTETQ

68 2.1.4.32 37.466 Iuant interface: Application part Release 15 15.5.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.466-15.5.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/EeHNBLpXRMtgdTW

69 2.1.5.13 38.101-1 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception; Part 1: Range 1 Standalone Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.101-1-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/BtPHPzJBKMackJo

70 2.1.5.14 38.101-2 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception; Part 2: Range 2 Standalone Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.101-2-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/RJSDnP96ZH3LbpP

71 2.1.5.15 38.101-3 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception; Part 3: Range 1 and Range 2 Interworking operation with other radios Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.101-3-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/5D5XPXAST4p9b2D

72 2.1.5.16 38.104 NR; Base Station (BS) radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.104-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/XcpPemcEFqDQq2e

73 2.1.5.17 38.113 NR; Base Station (BS) ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.113-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ZoPrJFoZbFkQHEQ

74 2.1.5.18 38.124 NR; Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) requirements for mobile terminals and ancillary equipment Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.124-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/iXn5C8kqB3Jc3tS
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75 2.1.5.19 38.133 NR; Requirements for support of radio resource management Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.133-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/fK2NHEZd9kgsbdr

76 2.1.2.7 38.201 NR; Physical layer; General description Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.201-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/XNXHNmtdmtp7QWG

77 2.1.2.8 38.202 NR; Services provided by the physical layer Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.202-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/qNiqDsCrQC3b6aq

78 2.1.2.9 38.211 NR; Physical channels and modulation Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.211-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/RqwCnMYeJzxCpNc

79 2.1.2.10 38.212 NR; Multiplexing and channel coding Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.212-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ZpT9Pc6P6KYTF97

80 2.1.2.11 38.213 NR; Physical layer procedures for control Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.213-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/cfqCbrPm5A59dot

81 2.1.2.12 38.214 NR; Physical layer procedures for data Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.214-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QepiRBMYzrGcXx8

82 2.1.2.13 38.215 NR; Physical layer measurements Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.215-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/4PMqJQM8LcoJCWn

83 2.1.3.19 38.300 NR; NR and NG-RAN Overall description; Stage-2 Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.300-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/s4tRSxrLgYBCQjk

84 2.1.3.20 38.304 NR; User Equipment (UE) procedures in idle mode and in RRC Inactive state Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.304-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/W7omnjRzJTxj2LS

85 2.1.3.21 38.305 NG Radio Access Network (NG-RAN); Stage 2 functional specification of User Equipment (UE) positioning in NG-RAN Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.305-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QZBNjjzm78xFGNP

86 2.1.3.22 38.306 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio access capabilities Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.306-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/YiYEbnxRN9ekGnL

87 2.1.3.23 38.307 NR; Requirements on User Equipments (UEs) supporting a release-independent frequency band Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.307-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ncsf55EHbge96d3

88 2.1.3.25 38.321 NR; Medium Access Control (MAC) protocol specification Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.321-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/CzkDn8dTJQ43NrX

89 2.1.3.26 38.322 NR; Radio Link Control (RLC) protocol specification Release 15 15.5.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.322-15.5.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/24K2wCxq8oFbCnB

90 2.1.3.27 38.323 NR; Packet Data Convergence Protocol (PDCP) specification Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.323-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/egq7i5QTpnreMrJ

91 2.1.3.28 38.331 NR; Radio Resource Control (RRC); Protocol specification Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.331-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/L3ELMSr5maHX5oC

92 2.1.4.37 38.401 NG-RAN; Architecture description Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.401-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/49928WsQckdCzFi

93 2.1.4.38 38.410 NG-RAN; NG general aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.410-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/gGtM3ESsZ8ZztZj

94 2.1.4.39 38.411 NG-RAN; NG layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.411-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/pci27QRkyfDdJey

95 2.1.4.40 38.412 NG-RAN; NG signalling transport Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.412-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/xdi5zaWeYKfNEpF

96 2.1.4.41 38.413 NG-RAN; NG Application Protocol (NGAP) Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.413-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/B7jGFsLMRw8km4p

97 2.1.4.42 38.414 NG-RAN; NG data transport Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.414-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/EnTDLLT6W5RLrHq

98 2.1.4.43 38.415 NG-RAN; PDU session user plane protocol Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.415-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/mypHsmk2nXMxD7x

99 2.1.4.44 38.420 NG-RAN; Xn general aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.420-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kSZScp7FYKtPx6i

100 2.1.4.45 38.421 NG-RAN; Xn layer 1 Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.421-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/CsmLZaoiiNNX2Ar

101 2.1.4.46 38.422 NG-RAN; Xn signalling transport Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.422-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/5XwBzWnpynSDqXb

102 2.1.4.47 38.423 NG-RAN; Xn Application Protocol (XnAP) Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.423-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/jrCbmrfD2XBHRZD

103 2.1.4.48 38.424 NG-RAN; Xn data transport Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.424-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ToekLawe9q7yiHM

104 2.1.4.49 38.425 NG-RAN; NR user plane protocol Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.425-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/r4PwfcexAPxDrgN

105 2.1.4.50 38.455 NG-RAN; NR Positioning Protocol A (NRPPa) Release 15 15.2.1 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.455-15.2.1 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/KP5C8bxQK9ocn7t

106 2.1.4.51 38.460 NG-RAN; E1 general aspects and principles Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.460-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/DBXnLypdf5T4QQq

107 2.1.4.52 38.461 NG-RAN; E1 layer 1 Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.461-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/j9qk4ARG94X66Y8

108 2.1.4.53 38.462 NG-RAN; E1 signalling transport Release 15 15.6.1 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.462-15.6.1 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/DWyQRqYSFBHy6QF

109 2.1.4.54 38.463 NG-RAN; E1 Application Protocol (E1AP) Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.463-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/XeBQLpBJKwND7EF

110 2.1.4.55 38.470 NG-RAN; F1 general aspects and principles Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.470-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/B3AZ44kRtHtYz72

111 2.1.4.56 38.471 NG-RAN; F1 layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.471-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/rtBfWwinpnbZHqs

112 2.1.4.57 38.472 NG-RAN; F1 signalling transport Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.472-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/NAC5end68xJpAMn

113 2.1.4.58 38.473 NG-RAN; F1 Application Protocol (F1AP) Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.473-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kWAFW8bMTN9MYkA

114 2.1.4.59 38.474 NG-RAN; F1 data transport Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.474-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/taQLMy7bSPZoHir
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Numbers TSDSI Full Specification Numbers Status Date Hyperlinks

1 2.1.5.1 37.104 NR, E-UTRA, UTRA and GSM/EDGE; Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) Base Station (BS) radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.11.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.104-15.11.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kXWMzijgAZKQZDq

2 2.1.5.2 37.105 Active Antenna System (AAS) Base Station (BS) transmission and reception Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.105-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QWgbdftz98gzfRQ

3 2.1.5.3 37.113 NR, E-UTRA, UTRA and GSM/EDGE; Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) Base Station (BS) Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.113-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/55oazWMctnJLcG3

4 2.1.5.4 37.114 Active Antenna System (AAS) Base Station (BS) Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.114-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/fb7dpSMGiM7f82H

5 2.1.3.1 37.320 Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (UTRA) and Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA); Radio measurement collection for Minimization of Drive Tests (MDT); Overall description; Stage 2Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.320-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ZonFpABk5TG4HSc

6 2.1.3.2 37.324 Evolved Universal Terrestrial Radio Access (E-UTRA) and NR; Service Data Adaptation Protocol (SDAP) specification Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.324-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/Z8Bc2kg4rztgbBR

7 2.1.3.3 37.340 NR; Multi-connectivity; Overall description; Stage-2 Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.340-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/4Qb7j9ApeYokyYF

8 2.1.3.4 37.355 LTE Positioning Protocol (LPP) Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.355-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/sKCWFBteSQo6QbY

9 2.1.4.1 37.460 Iuant interface: General aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.460-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/C3SDXoFxkzmPeeM

10 2.1.4.2 37.461 Iuant interface: Layer 1 Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.461-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/pkmKkZQZ5qE5dGT

11 2.1.4.3 37.462 Iuant interface: Signalling transport Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.462-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/KNsFQxJcdmeTETQ

12 2.1.4.4 37.466 Iuant interface: Application part Release 15 15.5.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 37.466-15.5.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/EeHNBLpXRMtgdTW

13 2.1.5.5 38.101-1 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception; Part 1: Range 1 Standalone Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.101-1-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/BtPHPzJBKMackJo

14 2.1.5.6 38.101-2 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception; Part 2: Range 2 Standalone Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.101-2-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/RJSDnP96ZH3LbpP

15 2.1.5.7 38.101-3 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio transmission and reception; Part 3: Range 1 and Range 2 Interworking operation with other radiosRelease 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.101-3-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/5D5XPXAST4p9b2D

16 2.1.5.8 38.104 NR; Base Station (BS) radio transmission and reception Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.104-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/XcpPemcEFqDQq2e

17 2.1.5.9 38.113 NR; Base Station (BS) ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.113-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ZoPrJFoZbFkQHEQ

18 2.1.5.10 38.124 NR; Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) requirements for mobile terminals and ancillary equipment Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.124-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/iXn5C8kqB3Jc3tS

19 2.1.5.11 38.133 NR; Requirements for support of radio resource management Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.133-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/fK2NHEZd9kgsbdr

20 2.1.2.1 38.201 NR; Physical layer; General description Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.201-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/XNXHNmtdmtp7QWG

21 2.1.2.2 38.202 NR; Services provided by the physical layer Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.202-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/qNiqDsCrQC3b6aq

22 2.1.2.3 38.211 NR; Physical channels and modulation Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.211-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/RqwCnMYeJzxCpNc

23 2.1.2.4 38.212 NR; Multiplexing and channel coding Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.212-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ZpT9Pc6P6KYTF97

24 2.1.2.5 38.213 NR; Physical layer procedures for control Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.213-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/cfqCbrPm5A59dot

25 2.1.2.6 38.214 NR; Physical layer procedures for data Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.214-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QepiRBMYzrGcXx8

26 2.1.2.7 38.215 NR; Physical layer measurements Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.215-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/4PMqJQM8LcoJCWn

27 2.1.3.5 38.300 NR; NR and NG-RAN Overall description; Stage-2 Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.300-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/s4tRSxrLgYBCQjk

28 2.1.3.6 38.304 NR; User Equipment (UE) procedures in idle mode and in RRC Inactive state Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.304-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/W7omnjRzJTxj2LS

29 2.1.3.7 38.305 NG Radio Access Network (NG-RAN); Stage 2 functional specification of User Equipment (UE) positioning in NG-RAN Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.305-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/QZBNjjzm78xFGNP

30 2.1.3.8 38.306 NR; User Equipment (UE) radio access capabilities Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.306-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/YiYEbnxRN9ekGnL

31 2.1.3.9 38.307 NR; Requirements on User Equipments (UEs) supporting a release-independent frequency band Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.307-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ncsf55EHbge96d3

32 2.1.3.11 38.321 NR; Medium Access Control (MAC) protocol specification Release 15 15.9.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.321-15.9.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/CzkDn8dTJQ43NrX

33 2.1.3.12 38.322 NR; Radio Link Control (RLC) protocol specification Release 15 15.5.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.322-15.5.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/24K2wCxq8oFbCnB

34 2.1.3.13 38.323 NR; Packet Data Convergence Protocol (PDCP) specification Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.323-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/egq7i5QTpnreMrJ

35 2.1.3.14 38.331 NR; Radio Resource Control (RRC); Protocol specification Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.331-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/L3ELMSr5maHX5oC

36 2.1.4.9 38.401 NG-RAN; Architecture description Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.401-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/49928WsQckdCzFi

37 2.1.4.10 38.410 NG-RAN; NG general aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.410-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/gGtM3ESsZ8ZztZj

38 2.1.4.11 38.411 NG-RAN; NG layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.411-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/pci27QRkyfDdJey

39 2.1.4.12 38.412 NG-RAN; NG signalling transport Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.412-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/xdi5zaWeYKfNEpF

40 2.1.4.13 38.413 NG-RAN; NG Application Protocol (NGAP) Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.413-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/B7jGFsLMRw8km4p

41 2.1.4.14 38.414 NG-RAN; NG data transport Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.414-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/EnTDLLT6W5RLrHq

42 2.1.4.15 38.415 NG-RAN; PDU session user plane protocol Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.415-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/mypHsmk2nXMxD7x

43 2.1.4.16 38.420 NG-RAN; Xn general aspects and principles Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.420-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kSZScp7FYKtPx6i

44 2.1.4.17 38.421 NG-RAN; Xn layer 1 Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.421-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/CsmLZaoiiNNX2Ar

45 2.1.4.18 38.422 NG-RAN; Xn signalling transport Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.422-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/5XwBzWnpynSDqXb

46 2.1.4.19 38.423 NG-RAN; Xn Application Protocol (XnAP) Release 15 15.8.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.423-15.8.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/jrCbmrfD2XBHRZD

47 2.1.4.20 38.424 NG-RAN; Xn data transport Release 15 15.2.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.424-15.2.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/ToekLawe9q7yiHM

48 2.1.4.21 38.425 NG-RAN; NR user plane protocol Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.425-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/r4PwfcexAPxDrgN

49 2.1.4.22 38.455 NG-RAN; NR Positioning Protocol A (NRPPa) Release 15 15.2.1 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.455-15.2.1 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/KP5C8bxQK9ocn7t

50 2.1.4.23 38.460 NG-RAN; E1 general aspects and principles Release 15 15.4.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.460-15.4.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/DBXnLypdf5T4QQq

51 2.1.4.24 38.461 NG-RAN; E1 layer 1 Release 15 15.1.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.461-15.1.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/j9qk4ARG94X66Y8

52 2.1.4.25 38.462 NG-RAN; E1 signalling transport Release 15 15.6.1 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.462-15.6.1 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/DWyQRqYSFBHy6QF

53 2.1.4.26 38.463 NG-RAN; E1 Application Protocol (E1AP) Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.463-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/XeBQLpBJKwND7EF

54 2.1.4.27 38.470 NG-RAN; F1 general aspects and principles Release 15 15.7.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.470-15.7.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/B3AZ44kRtHtYz72

55 2.1.4.28 38.471 NG-RAN; F1 layer 1 Release 15 15.0.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.471-15.0.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/rtBfWwinpnbZHqs

56 2.1.4.29 38.472 NG-RAN; F1 signalling transport Release 15 15.6.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.472-15.6.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/NAC5end68xJpAMn

57 2.1.4.30 38.473 NG-RAN; F1 Application Protocol (F1AP) Release 15 15.10.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.473-15.10.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/kWAFW8bMTN9MYkA

58 2.1.4.31 38.474 NG-RAN; F1 data transport Release 15 15.3.0 TSDSI STD T1.3GPP 38.474-15.3.0 V1.0.0 Published 06.10.2020 https://members.tsdsi.in/index.php/s/taQLMy7bSPZoHir
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